LegiList
Congress, Made Clear.
Fact Sheet — January 5, 2026
https://legilist.com

Ms. Yvette D. Clarke

Party: Democratic ¢ Chamber: House
State: NY < District: 9

Service: 2007—2025 (including current term)
M ost recent Congress: 119

Phone: (202) 225-6231
Office: 2058 Rayburn House Office Building
Website: clarke.house.gov

Biography

A Representative from New York. Born in Brooklyn, Kings County, N. Y., November 21, 1964. Graduated from Edward
R. Murrow High School, New York City, N. Y., 1982. Attended Oberlin College, Oberlin, Ohio, 1982-1986. Childcare
specialist. Staff, state senator Velmanette Montgomery, 1989-1991. Executive assistant, New York state Workers'
Compensation Board, 1992-1993. Youth program director. Business development director. Member of the New York, N.
Y., city council, 2002-2007. Unsuccessful candidate for nomination for the One Hundred Ninth Congress in 2004.
Elected as a Democrat to the One Hundred Tenth and to the nine succeeding Congresses (January 3, 2007-present).

Committee M ember ships (Congress 119)

e Communications and Technology Subcommittee — Subcommittee
e Energy and Commerce Committee — Standing

e Oversight and Investigations Subcommittee — Subcommittee

L egislative Activity (2007—2025)

Bills sponsored: 192
Bills cosponsored: 5726

Most Recent Sponsor ed Bills

Bill Title Status/ Last Action
119 HR Artificial Intelligence Civil Rights Referred to the Committee on Energy and Commerce, and in addition to the
6356 Act of 2025 Committee on Oversight and

Updated Dec 2, 2025

119 HRES Censuring Representative Cory NOTIFICATION OF INTENT TO OFFER RESOLUTION - Ms. Clarke (NY) notified
889 Mills. the House of her intent to off
Updated Nov 18, 2025

119 HR CLOSE Act Referred to the House Committee on Energy and Commerce.
6081 Updated Nov 18, 2025
119 HR Algorithmic Accountability Act of Referred to the House Committee on Energy and Commerce.
5511 2025 Updated Sep 19, 2025

119 HRES Censuring Representative Cory Referred to the House Committee on Ethics.
676 Mills. Updated Sep 3, 2025


https://legilist.com
https://clarke.house.gov/

Most Recent Cosponsor ed Bills

Bill

119 HR
4876

119 HR
4611

119 HR
4100

119 HR
6870

119 HR
6851

Title

Reproductive Freedom for Veterans Act

EACH Act of 2025

End Junk Fees for Renters Act

To amend the Immigration and Nationality Act to require the President to set a
minimum annual goal for the number of refugees to be admitted, and for other
purposes.

To amend the Energy Policy and Conservation Act to ban the export of natural gas
produced in the United States, and for other purposes.

Status/ Last Action

Referred to the Subcommittee on
Health.
Updated Dec 19, 2025

Referred to the Subcommittee on
Health.
Updated Dec 19, 2025

Referred to the Subcommittee on
Economic Opportunity.
Updated Dec 19, 2025

Referred to the House Committee
on the Judiciary.
Updated Dec 18, 2025

Referred to the House Committee
on Energy and Commerce.
Updated Dec 18, 2025

Generated by LegiList — https://legilist.com - Public data belongs to the public.


https://legilist.com

