



Ms. Yvette D. Clarke

Party: Democratic • Chamber: House

State: NY • District: 9

Service: 2007–2025 (including current term)

Most recent Congress: 119

Phone: (202) 225-6231

Office: 2058 Rayburn House Office Building

Website: clarke.house.gov

Biography

A Representative from New York. Born in Brooklyn, Kings County, N. Y., November 21, 1964. Graduated from Edward R. Murrow High School, New York City, N. Y., 1982. Attended Oberlin College, Oberlin, Ohio, 1982-1986. Childcare specialist. Staff, state senator Velmanette Montgomery, 1989-1991. Executive assistant, New York state Workers' Compensation Board, 1992-1993. Youth program director. Business development director. Member of the New York, N. Y., city council, 2002-2007. Unsuccessful candidate for nomination for the One Hundred Ninth Congress in 2004. Elected as a Democrat to the One Hundred Tenth and to the nine succeeding Congresses (January 3, 2007-present).

Committee Memberships (Congress 119)

- Communications and Technology Subcommittee Subcommittee
- Energy and Commerce Committee Standing
- Oversight and Investigations Subcommittee Subcommittee

Legislative Activity (2007–2025)

Bills sponsored: 192 Bills cosponsored: 5726

Most Recent Sponsored Bills

Bill	Title	Status / Last Action	
119 HR 6356	Artificial Intelligence Civil Rights Act of 2025	Referred to the Committee on Energy and Commerce, and in addition to the Committee on Oversight and Updated Dec 2, 2025	
119 HRES 889	Censuring Representative Cory Mills.	NOTIFICATION OF INTENT TO OFFER RESOLUTION - Ms. Clarke (NY) notified the House of her intent to off Updated Nov 18, 2025	
119 HR 6081	CLOSE Act	Referred to the House Committee on Energy and Commerce. Updated Nov 18, 2025	
119 HR 5511	Algorithmic Accountability Act of 2025	Referred to the House Committee on Energy and Commerce. Updated Sep 19, 2025	
119 HRES 676	Censuring Representative Cory Mills.	Referred to the House Committee on Ethics. Updated Sep 3, 2025	

Most Recent Cosponsored Bills

Bill	Title	Status / Last Action
119 HR 4876	Reproductive Freedom for Veterans Act	Referred to the Subcommittee on Health. Updated Dec 19, 2025
119 HR 4611	EACH Act of 2025	Referred to the Subcommittee on Health. Updated Dec 19, 2025
119 HR 4100	End Junk Fees for Renters Act	Referred to the Subcommittee on Economic Opportunity. Updated Dec 19, 2025
119 HR 6870	To amend the Immigration and Nationality Act to require the President to set a minimum annual goal for the number of refugees to be admitted, and for other purposes.	Referred to the House Committee on the Judiciary. Updated Dec 18, 2025
119 HR 6851	To amend the Energy Policy and Conservation Act to ban the export of natural gas produced in the United States, and for other purposes.	Referred to the House Committee on Energy and Commerce. Updated Dec 18, 2025